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ORANGE COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

208 S Cameron St Hillsborough, NC 27278
919-245-2350

2024 ELECTION SCHEDULE

This information is subject to change due to legislative
changes and court orders.

SECOND PRIMARY FOR NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Republican) and
NC AUDITOR (Republican)
RUNOFF ELECTION FOR ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Date

Event

Statute

Thursday, March 28

Absentee by mail voting begins

§163-227.10(b)

Thursday April 25" through

Saturday May 11" Early Voting §163-227.2(b)

Tuesday May 7" 5:00pm Absentee by mail request deadline §163-230.1

Tuesday May 14t

6:30am — 7:30pm ELECTION DAY - Second Primary & Runoff §163-111

Friday May 24" 11:00am Canvass meeting §163-182.5
GENERAL ELECTION

Date Event Statute

Monday June 10" Noon through
Friday July 5'" Noon

Filing for Soil and Water Conservation District
Board of Supervisors and Carrboro Town Council
Special Election to fill 1 vacant seat

§163-291(2)

Friday September 6%

Absentee by mail voting begins

§163-258.9

Friday Oct 11*" 5:00pm

Voter registration deadline for November
General Election

§163-82.6(d)

Thursday Oct 17 through

Saturday November 2™ Early voting §163-227.2(b)
Tuesday Oct 29" 5:00pm Absentee by mail request deadline §163-230.1
Tuesday November 5%

6:30am —7:30pm ELECTION DAY - General Election §163-279
Friday November 15 11:00am Canvass meeting for Nov 5 General Election §163-182.5

COUNTY SPECIFIC OFFICES TO BE ELECTED IN 2024

Office

Office

NC Senate District 23 Orange County Commissioner District 1 — 2 Seats

NC House District 56 Orange County Commissioner District 2 —1 Seat

NC House District 50 Orange County Commissioner At-Large — 1 Seat

NC District Court Judge — District 18, Seat 2 Orange County Board of Education — 3 Seats

NC District Court Judge — District 18, Seat 3 Orange Co Soil & Water Conservation District Supervisor — 1 Seat

NC District Court Judge — District 18, Seat 4 Carrboro Town Council Special Election to fill 1 vacant seat

NC District Court Judge — District 18, Seat 5

FILING
Office Filing Fee Filing begin/end dates
Filing begins and ends at NOON
Orange County Soil & Water District $5.00 June 10 —July 5, 2024
Supervisor
Carrboro Town Council — 1 Seat $10.00 June 10 —July 5, 2024




